

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.31236-31241/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RFA No.3565/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DOONGER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.LAQ COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31248 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30990-30994 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32219-32225 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33913-33952 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8381 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35420-35427 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33594-33602 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date:10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Pau Gangnmei,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jhanji,Sr.ADV.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khetan,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwa,Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.
Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER